Handle Length Short (150mm) or Long (200mm)
Seals Standard with either Viton B, Viton GFLT, FFKM (Flurosilicone and Buna seals also available)
Max Working Pressure 550 kPa
Product Test Pressure 820 kPa
Design Pressure 2500 kPa
Max Surge Pressure 3400 kPa
Operating Temperature -20°C to +80°C (-4°F to + 176°F)
-40°C to +60°C (-40°F to + 140°F)

Key Features
Specifications
Ordering Information
API812 Long Handle, Viton B70
API812VG Long Handle, Viton GFLT
API812C Long Handle, FFKM
API812G Long Handle, AVGAS Selective
API812J Long Handle, Jet Selective
API810  Short Handle, Viton B70
API810VG  Short Handle, Viton GFLT
API810C  Short Handle, FFKM
API822  Long Handle Drip Catcher, Viton B70
API822VG  Long Handle Drip Catcher, Viton GFLT
Note: Please see overleaf for other seal options and for a list of spare parts available.
Part Number Spare Part Description Contents Quantity
required*
API800SKZ API800 All seal kit (Viton B)
1.00 x API800-1 Product Seal (Viton B)
1.00 x 0203 Outer O-ring (Viton B)
1.00 x 5805 Grease Kit
1.00 x API800-7A
1
API800VGSKZ API800 All seal kit (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x API800-1VG Product seal (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x 0203VG outer o-ring (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x 5805 Grease Kit
1.00 x API800-7AVG
1
API8KITZ API800 Poppet Seal/O-ring Kit (Viton B)
1.00 x API800-1 Product Seal (Viton B)
1.00 x 0203 Outer O-ring (Viton B)
1.00 x 5805 Grease Kit
1
API8VGKITZ API800 Poppet Seal/O-ring Kit (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x API800-1VG Product seal (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x 0203VG outer o-ring (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x 5805 Grease Kit
1
API800-7A Bush and O-ring assembly (Viton B)
1.00 x Bush and O-ring assembly (Viton B)
1.00 x Nyloc Nut (4955)
1.00 x 55074 (circlip internal)
2.00 x 55075 (circlip internal)
1
API800-7AVG Bush and O-ring assembly (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x Bush and O-ring assembly (Viton GFLT)
1.00 x Nyloc Nut (4955)
1.00 x 55074 (circlip internal)
2.00 x 55075 (circlip internal)
1
API800-7AC Bush and O-ring assembly (FFKM)
1.00 x Bush and O-ring assembly (Viton FFKM)
1.00 x Nyloc Nut (4955)
1.00 x 55074 (circlip internal)
2.00 x 55075 (circlip internal)
1
API800-1 Product Seal (Viton B) 1.00 x Seal Product (Viton B) 1
API800-1VG Product Seal (Viton GFLT) 1.00 x Seal Product (Viton GFLT) 1
API800-1K Product Seal (FFKM) 1.00 x Seal Product (FFKM) 1
API800-1F Product Seal (Fluorosilicone) 1.00 x Seal Product (Fluorosilicone) 1
API800-1NBR Product Seal (Buna) 1.00 x Seal Product (Buna) 1
0203B O-ring (Buna) 1.00 x O-ring for poppet adaptor ring (Buna) 1
0203 O-ring (Viton B) 1.00 x O-ring for poppet adaptor ring (Viton B) 1
0203VG O-ring (Viton GFLT) 1.00 x O-ring for poppet adaptor ring (Viton GFLT) 1
0203K O-ring (FFKM) 1.00 x O-ring for poppet adaptor ring (FFKM) 1